
The Black Vault
The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
document clearinghouse in the world.  The research efforts here are
responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages

released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com

This document is made available through the declassification efforts 
and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of: 

http://www.theblackvault.com


. ·. 0. VNClASSlFt ED D 
ROUTING AND RECORD SHEET-

OtG RECORD COPY 
fROM: EXTENSION NO. 

S.D. Breckinridge 
. 13 8 5 OATE 

TO: (Officer designation, room number, orod 
build;ng) · 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Tube: 

.c. 

5. 

0/IG Tube: 

6. 

DATE 
!------,-----! OFFICER'S 

INITI.AlS 
RECEIVED . FORWARDED 

11 July 1978 

COMMENTS {Number eoch comment to sl->ow from "'''c"' 
to whom. Draw o line ocrou column offer euch coml"'enl. i 

Please give this request 
highest priority and 
report to us immediately. 

S.D. ·Breckinridge 

---r----+----1-----1 

\ 

7. 

~elect Q.C:ommittee on 
'mi.~. ~ouse of ne, 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 

OFFICIAL BUSINL 

---!-----

Mr. soott Breckinridge 
Principal eoordinatior/HSCA 
Office of Legislative Counsel 
Central Intelligence Agency 
washington, D.C. 

20505 

RETURN TO CfA 
. Background Use Only 

Do Not Reproduce 

------·----------·----~------~----------· FORM 
J-62 61 0 USE PREVIOUS 

WlliONS SECRET D CONFI DENT!Al D IHlfRNAl 
US£ ONLY 0 UNCLASSIFIED 

;o; t.t'7-~- I tJ I/{(; 



\ 

LOUIS STOKES. OHIO, CHAIRMAN 

RICHJC'ROSON PR£l£R~ N.C. SAMU!:L L. DEVINE, OHIO 
WAJ,..T~R E~ FAUNTROY, £).C. STEWART a. f'ACKINNEY, CONN. 
YVONNE pRATH~AITE e4.JRK£, CALIF. CHARLES THONE. Nf.BPI'., • ' 

.g---·--.......... -...., .. 

~elect ctommittee on ~ssa:5sinations ._ f_O!.,~-~i~:~·s-d{z:f{ 
'mi.~. Jbou~e of 1\eprul'entatibe~ 

'CHRISTOPHER J. DODD/ CONN. HAROLD S. SAWYER@ MtcH. 
HAROLD E. FO~. TENN. 

. FLOYD J., FITHIAN, IND~ 
ROBERT W. EDGAR, PA. 

-· 

.' 
(2.02.) 2.25-4624 
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Office of Legislative Counsel 
Central Intelligence Agency 
Washington, D.C. 20505 

Dear Mr. Breckinridge: 
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In connection with this Committee's investigation into the 
circumstances surrounding the death of President John F. Kennedy, 
we respectfully request access to any and all files or documents 
concerning or referring to the following individuals: 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 

LICOOKIE/1 
Lynn Duran (aka Lydia Duran) 
Eunice Odio 
TICHBORN 
LICHANT/1 
General Jose Jesus Clark Flores 
Ernillo Carballido 
LIRING/3 
Manuel Calvillo 
Charles Thomas 
June Cobb 
LIHUFF/1 

rLITAMIL/7] I 
[}:.ITAMIL/9] i 
Victor Rico Galan 
Noe Palomares 
Joaquin Cisneros 

We are aware that some of the above-listed individuals have 
been the subject of prior requests. We now respectfully request 
that the files on the above individuals be given the highest 
priority. As some of the information contained in this letter was 
derived from classified CIA files, you may desire to classify the 
letter appropriately. 

Thank you for your continued cooperation. 
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SincereJ..y, 

#. ~ (<J~J.. A. "" 

G. Robert B~~ 
Chief Counsel and Director 




